Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and

those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

N
i
Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
163377
163758
163757
163756
163530
163474
163411
163067
163759
163160
163788
163787
163773
163772
163769
163766
163792

Issue Date
20/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
21/06/2022
22/06/2022
22/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
24/06/2022

Licence
Number
PL1193
PLOO72
PL1140
PL1001
PL0O285
PLO109
PLO170
PL1069
PLO397
PL1194
PL1178
PLO226
PLO146
PL1068
PLO133
PA1727
PA1728

Manual Reference
Number
PL1193
PLO0O72
PL1140
PL1001
PLO285
PLO109
PLO170
PL1069
PLO397
PL1194
PL1178
PLO226
PLO146
PL1068
PLO133
PA1727
PA1728

Client First Name

Susan

Andreus Reginald
Paul

Marta Sofia
Laura

Client Surname

Allen

Medler
Johnson

Domingos Envia
Day

Company Name

(Where applicable)

Bucharest Thetford Ltd

The Rocklands Community Shop Ltd

Savers Health & Beauty Ltd
Gressenhall Community Enterprise LTD
Lidl Great Britain Ltd

Alliance Property Holdings Limited
Watton Sports Association

Abas Sharif Ltd

Goymour Properties LTD
Elmtree Beers Ltd
Bawdeswell Village Hall
Iceland Foods Limited

Premises Name

Bucharest Supermarket

The Rocklands Comunity Shop Ltd
Tutankhamun's

Savers

The Swan

Lidl Great Britain Limited
Morrisons Daily

Watton Sports Association
Watton Kebab and Pizza House
Bylaugh Country Park Caravan and Campsite
Steam Shed Brewery

Applewood & Appleyard

Elmtree Beers

Bawdeswell Village Hall

Iceland

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type
New Application
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Vary DPS

Vary DPS
Transfer

Vary DPS
Annual Fee
New Application
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
New Application
New Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

—
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
163765
163764
163786
163785
163782
163770
163763
163360
163789

Issue Date
22/06/2022
22/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
24/06/2022

Licence
Number
HV0683
HV0432
HV0616
HV0560
HV0672
EXPV56
HV582
CDO0543
CD0436

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0683
HV0432
HV0616
HV0560
HV0672
EXPV56
HV0582
CDO0543
CD0436

Client First Name
lan Kevin

Neville George
Steven

Frank

Andrew Charles

Wendy Ann
Eamon John
Muhammad Saleem

Client Surname
Hunter
Edmonston
Wright

Hull

Clarke

Company name

Silver Taxis Ltd
Capewell
Martin
Ashraf

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type
Renewal

6 Month Mechanical Test
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
6 Month Mechanical Test

6 Month Mechanical Test
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

=
Breckland

COUNCIL

Application

Number Issue Date
163747 20/06/2022
163748 21/06/2022
163771 23/06/2022

163768 23/06/2022

Licence Number
SLO011

SL0480

SL0453

GPL0022

Manual Reference
Number

SLO011

SL0480

SL0453

GPL0022

Client First Name
Fiona Louise
Philippa

Alyson Carcary

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Gilbert

Cross

Booth

Key West Restaurants Ltd

Premises Name

Friends of Gooderstone School
Friends of Gooderstone School
Lyng and District Community Hall
Cookies

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Adult Gaming Centre

Application Type
Lapse Licence

New Application
Annual Fee

Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

—

Breckland

COUNCIL

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

163749 20/06/2022 SC1047 SC1047 Miranda McCoy St Nicholas Hospice Care St Nicholas Hospice Care Street Collection

163625 20/06/2022 STC0145 STC0145 Darren Paul Stevens The Gold Cup Coffee Box The Gold Cup Coffee Box Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

163762 22/06/2022 HH0219 HHO0219 Julia Bykova Transformation for Veterans House to House Collection

Application Type
New Application

New Application
Charity Return Received
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