Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)
163377	20/06/2022	PL1193	PL1193			Bucharest Thetford Ltd
163758	21/06/2022	PL0072	PL0072			The Rocklands Community Shop Ltd
163757	21/06/2022	PL1140	PL1140	Susan	Allen	
163756	21/06/2022	PL1001	PL1001			Savers Health & Beauty Ltd
163530	21/06/2022	PL0285	PL0285			Gressenhall Community Enterprise LTD
163474	21/06/2022	PL0109	PL0109			Lidl Great Britain Ltd
163411	21/06/2022	PL0170	PL0170			Alliance Property Holdings Limited
163067	21/06/2022	PL1069	PL1069			Watton Sports Association
163759	22/06/2022	PL0397	PL0397			Abas Sharif Ltd
163160	22/06/2022	PL1194	PL1194	Andreus Reginald	Medler	
163788	23/06/2022	PL1178	PL1178	Paul	Johnson	
163787	23/06/2022	PL0226	PL0226			Goymour Properties LTD
163773	23/06/2022	PL0146	PL0146			Elmtree Beers Ltd
163772	23/06/2022	PL1068	PL1068			Bawdeswell Village Hall
163769	23/06/2022	PL0133	PL0133			Iceland Foods Limited
163766	23/06/2022	PA1727	PA1727	Marta Sofia	Domingos Envia	
163792	24/06/2022	PA1728	PA1728	Laura	Day	



Premises Name Bucharest Supermarket The Rocklands Comunity Shop Ltd Tutankhamun's Savers The Swan Lidl Great Britain Limited Morrisons Daily Watton Sports Association Watton Kebab and Pizza House Bylaugh Country Park Caravan and Campsite Steam Shed Brewery Applewood & Appleyard Elmtree Beers Bawdeswell Village Hall Iceland

Licence Type

Premises Licence Personal Licence Personal Licence

Application Type

New Application Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Vary DPS Vary DPS Transfer Vary DPS Annual Fee New Application Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee New Application New Application

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number 163765 163764 163786 163785 163782	Licence Issue Date Number 22/06/2022 HV0683 22/06/2022 HV0432 23/06/2022 HV0616 23/06/2022 HV0560 23/06/2022 HV0572	Manual Reference Number HV0683 HV0683 HV0616 HV0616 HV0560 HV0672	Client First Name Ian Kevin Neville George Steven Frank Andrew Charles	Client Surname Hunter Edmonston Wright Hull Clarke	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type Hackney Carriage Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle
163782 163770 163763 163360 163789	23/06/2022 HV0672 23/06/2022 EXPV56 23/06/2022 HV582 23/06/2022 CD0543 24/06/2022 CD0436	HV0672 EXPV56 HV0582 CD0543 CD0436	Andrew Charles Wendy Ann Eamon John Muhammad Saleem	Clarke Capewell Martin Ashraf	Silver Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Venicle Executive Private Hire Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver



Application Type

Renewal
6 Month Mechanical Test
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
6 Month Mechanical Test
6 Month Mechanical Test
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Nam
163747	20/06/2022	SL0011	SL0011	Fiona Louise	Gilbert		Friends of Goode
163748	21/06/2022	SL0480	SL0480	Philippa	Cross		Friends of Goode
163771	23/06/2022	SL0453	SL0453	Alyson Carcary	Booth		Lyng and District
163768	23/06/2022	GPL0022	GPL0022			Key West Restaurants Ltd	Cookies



ame oderstone School oderstone School rict Community Hall Licence Type Small Society Lotteries Small Society Lotteries Small Society Lotteries Adult Gaming Centre Application Type Lapse Licence New Application Annual Fee Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Company Name
nt Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society
oy St Nicholas Hospice Care St Nicholas Hospice
ens The Gold Cup Coffee Box The Gold Cup Coffee
va Transformation for Y



ety Name

ice Care ffee Box or Veterans **Licence Type** Street Collection Street Trading Consent - 1 Year House to House Collection

Application Type

New Application New Application Charity Return Received